西门子低压排烟电机
Siemens Low-Voltage Smoke
Extraction Motors
产品样本 • 01.2017
siemens.com.cn/fom
3
总体介绍                                 Overview
3

铭牌信息 Nameplate
铭牌信息   Nameplate 1 三相异步电动机 Three-phase Iow-voltage motor
2  订货号 Order No.
3  产品序列号 Series number
4  安装结构形式 Type of construction
5  防护等级 Degree of protection
6  额定电压 Rated voltage and  Winding connections
7  频率 Frequency [Hz]
8 额定功率 Rated output [kW]
9 额定电流 Rated current [A]
10 效率 Efficiency
11 功率因数 Power factor [cosφ]
12 额定转速 Rated speed
13 热分级 Thermal class
14 驱动端轴承 Bearing at the drive end
15 润滑脂类型 Grease type
16 再润滑周期 Re-grease interval
17 执行标准 Standards
18 再加润滑脂的重量 Quantity
19 非驱动端轴承 Bearing at the non-drive end
20 中国国家标准 GB standard
21 净重 Net weight
22 中国能效等级 GB efficiency grade
23 机座号 Frame size
24 平衡方式 Balance  method
25  IEC 标准 IEC standard
26  IEC 能效等级 IEC efficiency class
27  耐温  Temperature
安装结构型式   Construction and mounting type
结构型式
Construction type
机座带底脚，端盖无法兰
With feet and without flange on the
end-shield (DE)
机座不带底脚，端盖有法兰
Without feet and with flange on the end-
shield (DE)
机座带底脚，端盖有法兰
With feet and with flange on the end-
shield (DE)
安装型式
Mounting type
IM B3
FS 80 ~ 355
IM B5
FS 80 ~ 315
IM B35
FS 80 ~ 355
示意图
Diagram
电动机订货号第 14 位号上
对应的字母
Letter, position 14th
of Motor code
A F J
Net: 34 kg
LMH-1008 / 800003888993 / 001
V
50
Hz kW
Th.Cl.
60
r/min EFF.Cl.
IE2
EFF.A
Q/321081 KJA001-2012
IEC60034-30
GB18613-2012 Eff.-Grade3
3 Mot. 1LE0001-0EA0 2-1AA4 90S IMB3 IP55
220/380 /Y 1.5 2890
440 Y 1.75 3.25
5.5/3.20
3470
81.3 %
84.0 % IE2
cos
0.84
0.84
H
THREE-PHASE ASYNCHRONOUS MOTOR
( )
Made in P.R.China
S
SIEMENS LTD., CHINA
280 /2h
BRG NDE 6205-2Z/C4 WTBRG DE 6205-2Z/C4 WT 180(H)
H
Re-grease interval: 3000h
315S IMB3 IP55 LMH- 1002 / 800003888993 / 001
V Hz kW A EFF.
50 110
60
94.3 %
94.5 %123
SIEMENS LTD., CHINA
Th.Cl.
cos
0.90
0.90
3 Mot.
Made in P.R.China
IEC60034-30
GB18613-2012 Eff.-Grade3
1LE0001-3AA0
380/660 /Y
440
197/113
190
Q/321081 KJA001-2012 Net: 740 kg
3-3AA4
r/min
2982
3578
EFF.Cl.
IE2
180(H)
280 /2hGREASE: GPL 226
Quantity: 170g
BRG DE 6319 C4 BRG NDE 6319 C4
17 9 18 19 25 2120 22
23 2434 52